Wisconsin law.
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13 DEPARTMENT OFWORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DWD 107.04

Chapter DWD 107

EMPLOYMENT RELATIONSHIPS IN THE LOGGING INDUSTRY

DWD 107.001 Definitions. DWD 107.03 Effect.
DWD 107.01 Purpose. DWD 107.04 Direction and control.
DWD 107.02 Requirements of law; department policy DWD 107.05 Independently established business; customarily engaged.

Note: Chapter ILHR 107 as it existamh November 30, 1991 was repealed an(know|edgeor consenbf the logging contractor or forest products
anew chapter ILHR 107 was createfbefive December 1, 1991. Chapter ILHR 107 anufacturer:
wasrenumbered chapt®WD 107 under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 1., Stats., and correctiord! !

madeunder s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6. and 7., St&Registey June, 1997, No. 498 (c) The piece cutter or skidding operator may refusidract
o for work, may refuse to perform work not covered by the contract

~ DWD 107.001 Definitions. Unless the context clearly when requested by the logging contractor or forest products

indicatesa different meaning, the definitions th. DWD 100 manufactureor may refuse to extend a contract for services;

applyto this chapter .
History: Cr.Registey November1991, No. 43]leff. 12-1-91am. (intro.), r(1), (d) The IOg.gmg ‘?O”tra‘?tor or fO.I‘ES.t prOdUCFS manufacturer
renum.(2) through(5) to be 100.02 (27), (37), (45) and (SRkgister September May Not supervise, either directly or indirectilge piece cutter or

1995,No. 477 efl. 10-1-95 correction made under s. 13.93 (2m){b)StatsReg-  skiddingoperator in the performance of services; and

ister, November 1999, No. 527 .
(e) The logging contractor or forest products manufacturer

DWD 107.01 Purpose. The purpose of this chapter is tomay not discipline or reprimand the piece cutter or skidding-o_per
establishstandards for determining whether a piece cuttekior ~ ator or impose work rules to lobeyed by the piece cutter or skid
ding operator performs services in an independently establisi#fg operator
businessfree from a logging contractsr or forest products  (2) If the department determines that all of the factors under
manufacturer'sdirection or control so as not to be deemed asub.(1) (a)to(e) are present in the relationship between the piece
“employee”of a logging contractor or forest products manufautter or skidding operator and the logging contractor or forest
turerunder s108.02 (12) Stats. productsmanufacturerthe piece cutter or skidding operator shall

History: Cr. Register November1991, No. 431ef. 12-1-91. be deemed to b&ree from the direction and control of the logging
contractoror forest products manufacturertire performance of
servicesunder s108.02 (12) (c) 1.Stats. If one or more of the fac
5rsunder sub(1) (a)to (e) are not presenthe department shall
work of a piece cutter o skidding operator and whethepibee consideradditional factors of the relationship, both under contract

cutteror skidding operator is engaged in an independentlyestgtg'd'n fact, mcludmg whether. .

lished business, the department may not use as evidence anf@) The piece cutter or skidding operator sets the hours of the

requirementsf state or federdhw governing the logging indus dayand the days of the week the contract services aregerbe

try. The department believes it is unreasonable to consider mégimed,;

datesof law as evidence because thewe not been imposed on  (b) The piece cutter or skidding operator does not retjaire

the relationship between the parties of their own volition. ing by the logging contractor or forest products manufacturer in
History: Cr. Register November1991, No. 431ef. 12-1-91. orderto perform the contract services;

DWD 107.03 Effect. If a piece cutter or skidding operator (c) The logging contractor or forest products manufacturer

hasbeen found, under SBWD 107.04and107.05 to be free from M&Y not dischage Fheplece cutter or skidding operator except for
the direction and control of gging contractor or forest productsPréachof contract; and _ o _
manufactureand to be engaged an independently established (d) The rate of compensation for services istsethe piece
businessthe piece cutter or skidding operator isimtiependent cutter or skidding operatoror is determined through bona fide
contractorand not an employee of the logging contractor or foresegotiations with the logging contractor or forest products
productsmanufacturer under $08.02 (12) (c)Stats. manufactureror the piece cutter and skidding operator are free to

History: Cr. Register November1991, No. 431efl. 12-1-91,CR 07-009am.  rejectthe rate of compensationfefed by the loggingontractor
Register June 2007 No. 618eff. 7-1-07 or forest products manufacturer

DWD 107.04 Direction and control. (1) The depart (3) If the department determines that all of the factors under
mentshall examine the factors enumerated in this section to defP-(2) (8)to(d) are present in the relationsttiptween the piece
mine, both under contract arid fact, whether a piece cutter orcutteror skidding operator and the logging contractor or forest
skidding operator is free frona logging contractés or forest Productsmanufacturerthe piece cutter or skidding operator shall
productsmanufactures direction or control while the piecetter bedeemed to béree from the direction and control of the logging
or skiddingoperator performs services for the logging contract@entractoror forest products manufacturertire performance of
or forest products manufactur@hedepartment shall determine servicesunder s108.02 (12) (c) 1 Stats. If one or more of the fac
whether: tors u_nder sub(2) (a)to (d) are not present, the piece_ cutter or

(a) Thepiece cutter or skidding operator is responsible for prékiddingoperator may be deemed to be free from the direction and
viding and maintaining all of the equipment, supplies aruds control of the loggingcontractor or forest products manufacturer
necessaryo meet the contract obligations; unders.108.02 (12) (c) 1.Stats.

(b) The piece cutter or skiddiraperator supplies or is respon  (4) If the piece cutter or skidding operator is found to be under
sible for supplying the necessary personal services to meet thedirection or control of the logging contractor or forest products
contractobligationsand may engage the services of individualsnanufactureunder subg1) and(2), the piece cutter or skidding
including other piece cutters and skidding operators, without tliperatorshall be deemed toe an employee of the logging eon

DWD 107.02 Requirements of law; department
policy. In determining whether the logging contractor or fore
products manufacturer exercisedirection or control over the
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tractoror forest products manufacturer undet@3.02 (12) (c) 1. individuals,including other piece cutters and skidding operators,

Stats. engaged by the piece cutter or skidding operator to meet the con
History: Cr. Register November1991, No. 431ef. 12-1-91,CR 07-009am.  tract obligations.

(2) (intro.), (3) and (4)Register June 2007 No. 61&ff. 7-1-07 (2) If the department determines that all of the factors under

sub.(1) (a)to(f) are present in the relationship between the piece

DtWD 1.?7'05 Inddepelndﬁr;ﬂy destabtlish?% btusiness;th cutteror skidding operator and the logging contractor or forest
customarily engaged. (1) If the department determines that, ., ctsmanufacturerthe piece cutter or skidding operator shall
apiece cutter or skidding operator is free from a logging contr.

tor’s or forest products manufacturedirection or control in the “edeemed to be performing services in an independently-estab

- shedbusinessn which the piece cutter or skidding operator is
performanceof services under ®WD 107.04 the department :
shallexamine the following factors to determinbether a piece customarily engaged underi98.02 (12) (c) 2.Stats. If oner

S ; . moreof the factors under sufil) (a)to (f) are not present in the
cutteror skidding operator who performs services for a logg”}%lationshipbetween the piece cutter or skiddierator and log

contractoror forest products manufacturer is performing thesgn ' contractor or forest products manufactutbe department
servicesin an independently established business in which W8 consider additional factors including whether:
piece cutter or skidding operator ls_ustomarlly engaged. The (a) The business of the piece cutter or skidding operator could
departmenshall determine whether: X . . ;
. - . continuewhen the contractual relationship witre logging con
(&) The pieceeutter or skidding operator negotiated a contragl, -toror forest products manufacturer ends:

W'tr? the logging contre;}cm( ohr foreskt_prlodugts manufacturehéor (b) The piece cutter or skidding operator is free to perform ser
right to cut tlmber or the rig Fto.s 'd logs; . vicesfor other logging contractors or forest products manufactur
(b) The piece cutter or skidding operator negotiatedtme  orswhile performing services for the loggirgntractor or forest

pensatiorto be paid for cutting timber or skidding logs; productsmanufacturer;
_ (c) The piece cutter oskidding operator has an ownership (c) The piece cutter askidding operator bears the principal
interestin a businesdn determining whether the piece cutter opyrdenof maintaining personal expenses such as meals, lodging
skidding operator has an ownershiterest in a business, theand transportation, while performing services;
departmgmshall consider whethehe piece cutter or skidding (d) The pieceutter or skidding operator has a reputation in the
operator: _ _ _ o communitygenerally on which to rely fdsusiness as a piece cut
1. May sell or give away the business without restriction frof@r or skidding operator; and
thelogging contractor or forest products manufacturer; _(e) The piece cuttear skidding operator may incur liability for
2. Hasan expectation of profit or bears the risk of loss whildamagesf there is a breach of contract by the piece cutter or skid
performingservices for the logging contractor or forpedducts  ding operator
manufacturerand _ _ (3) If the department determines that all of the factors under
3. Has a monetary investment in the traslech as tools, sub.(2) (a)to(e)are present in the relationship between the piece
equipmentand inventorywhich are usual and customarytite  cutter or skidding operator and the logging contractor or forest
industry. productsmanufacturerthe piece cutter or skidding operator shall
(d) The piece cutter or skidding operator is represented to Idif deemed to be performing services in an independently-estab
ging contractors and forest products manufacturers as a perfghed businessn which the piece cutter or skidding operator is

who provides timber cutting or log skidding services; customarily engaged under1$8.02 (12) (c) 2.Stats. If oneor

(e) The piecesutter or skidding operator is free to solicit conMOre of the factors under sutg) (a)to (e) arenot present, the

tracts,enter into contracts and perform services under contract Rigcecutter or skiddingperator may be deemed to be performing
morethan one logging contractor or forest produnenufacturer Servicesin an independently established business in which the
ator about the same time: and piececutter or skidding operator is customarily engaged under s.

! inc 108.02(12) (c) 2, Stats.
(f) The piece cutter or skidding operator determthesate of istory: Cr. Register November1991, No. 431ef. 12-1-91,CR 07-009 am.

pay,is liable for paying the wages, and actually pays the wages@?intro.) and (3)Register June 2007 No. 61&ff. 7-1-07.
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